
                     Stud Book Dominicano
DOM Stake 2017

DATE STAKES AND CUPS POSITION YOB SEX PEDIGREE JOCKEY WEG
H DISTANCE TIME DOP

01/28/2017 Clasico Dia de Duarte (G2) 1700MTS 270,200.00   

1- Inmenso (DOM) 2014 C Equinox  (USA)out of Libre y Soberana (DOM) by Roger Michell (Dom) Luis Jimenez 118 01:50.3

2- Doña Milagros (DOM) 2014 F Marrouche (USA) out of Abuela Virginia (USA) by Slew City Slew (USA) Hector Hernandez 110 01:51.2

3- Asabache (DOM) 2014 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Albenis Cubillan 118 01:52.1

02/11/2017 Clasico Dia de San Valentin (G3) 1700MTS 174,800.00   

1- Fappiano Boy (USA) 2012 GCherokee's Boy (USA) out of Goodness Greatine (USA) by  Albert The Great  (USA)Luis Jimenez 116 01:45.0

2- Poco Man (USA) 2010 G Eddington (USA) out of Wingover (USA) by Rahy (USA) Luis Cuevas 120 01:45.1

3- Second Chance (VEN) 2013 C Kitten's  Joy (USA) out of Intrinsic Value (USA) by Johanesburg (uSA) Renso Almonte 117 01:45.2

02/25/2017 Clasico Indepedencia Nacional (G1) 2000MTS 346,800.00   

1- Impecable (DOM) 2013 F Equinox (USA) out of Amalia Rosa (USA) by langfuhr (USA) Carlos Grullon 115 02:06.1

2- Tango Dancer (DOM) 2013 C Tango Tales (USA) out of Lets Dance Again (USA) by Green Dancer (USA) Hector Hernandez 122 02:09.0

3- Don Tufo (DOM) 2012 C Marrouche(USA)  out of Pleasant Joy (USA) by Pleasant Tap(USA) Jose Reyes 118 02:09.2

03/11/2017 Clasico Dia Internacional de la Mujer (G3) 1400MTS 162,800.00   

1- Appassionata (USA) 2014 F Kantharos (USA) out of Pop Pop's Hope (USA) by Valid Trefaire (USA) Hector Hernandez 118 01:23.2

2- In a Rush (USA) 2014 F Notional (USA) out of Crafty Ruth(USA) by Crafty Friend m(USA) Carlos de Leon 118 01:25.4

3- Nieve Morena (USA) 2014 F Overdriven (USA) out of Meets Expectations (USA) by Valid Expectations (USA) Albenis Cubillan 118 01:27.2

04/22/2017 Clasico dia de las Secretarias (G3) 1400MTS 188,200.00   

1- Mama Gina (DOM) 2014 F Marrouche (USA) out of Mexican Freak (USA) by Mecke (USA) Arbenis Cubillan 118 01:29.4

2- Affari Nostro (DOM) 2014 F Endymion (USA) out of Affari Sono Affari (DOM) by Blueformer (USA) Carlos de Leon 118 01.30.0

3- Doña Milagros (DOM) 2014 F Marrouche (USA) out of Abuela Virginia (USA) by Slew City Slew  (USA) Jorge torres 118 01:31.4
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04/29/2017 Clasico Aniversario (G2) 1700MTS 281,800.00     

1- Second Chance (VEN) 2013 C Kitten's Joy out of Intrinsic Value by Johannesburg Jose Jimenez 122 01:44.1

2- Half Loyal (USA) 2012 C Half Ours (USA)out of Loyalambic (USA) by Loyal Pal (USA) Carlos de Leon 122 01:45.0

3- Poco Man (USA) 2010 G Eddington out of Wingover by Rahy Hector hernndez 114 01:46.4

05/06/2017 Clasico dia del Trabajo (G3) 1700MTS 170,800.00   

1- Appassionata (USA) 2014 F Kantharos (USA) out of Pop Pop's Hope (USA) by Valid Trefaire (USA) Hector Hernandez 110 01:45.4

2- Song and a Vision (USA)2013 G Court Vision (USA) out of Nicky's Intuition (USA) by Unbridled's Song (USA) Carlos de Leon 112 01:46.2

3- Enigmatico (USA) 2014 G Drosselmeyer (USA9 out of Silkworth (USA) by Distinctive Pro (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 118 01:48.5

05/27/2017 Clasico Dia de las Madres (G2) 1400MTS 240,800.00   

1- Impecable 2013 F Equinox (USA) out of Amalia Rosa (USA) by langfuhr (USA) Jose Reyes 116 01:25.3
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1- Ana Tani 2009 FAbuelo Domingo P. (USA)out of Cool Tune M. D. (USA) by Concorde's Tune (USA) Luis Jimenes 114 01:26.2

3- Gotica de Miel 2012 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Jorge Torres 114 01:26.4

06/03/2017 Clasico Matias Ramon Mella (G1) 1700MTS 364,200.00   

1- Inmenso (DOM) 2014 C Equinox (USA) out of Libre y Soberana (DOM) by Roger Michell (DOM ) Inoel Beato 118 01:49.0

2- Mama Gina (DOM) 2014 F Marrouche (USA) out of Mexican Freak (USA) by Mecke (USA) Albenis Cubillan 112 01:52.1

3- Asabache (DOM) 2014 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Carlos de Leon 118 01:53.0

06/17/2017 Clasico Sprinter Importados (G3) 1200MTS 161,800.00   

1- Mi Primogenito (USA) 2013 C Tale of Ekati (USA) out of Lady At Peace (USA) by Lord At War (ARG) Luis Jimenez 114 01:10.3

2-  Argentina Malbec (USA)2011 G Bailero (ARG) Out of Splash in the Bay (USA) by Prospect Bay (USA) Carlos de Leon 114 01:10.4

3- Second Chance (VEN) 2013 C Kitten's Joy (USA)  out of Intrinsic Value (USA)  by Johannesburg (USA) Albenis Cubillan 01:11.0

06/24/2017 Clasico Francisco del Rosario Sanchez (G1) 1800MTS 328,200.00   

1- Inmenso (DOM) 2014 C Equinox (USA) out of Libre y Soberana (DOM) by Roger Michell (DOM ) Luis Negron 118 01:53.1

2- Asabache (DOM) 2014 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Carlos de Leon 118 01:54.32- Asabache (DOM) 2014 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Odalsi (DOM) by Shooped (USA) Carlos de Leon 118 01:54.3

3- Abran Paso (DOM) 2014 C El Carbayon (DOM) out of Elegida (DOM) by Ben Flying (USA) Hector Hernandez 118 02:20.1

07/01/2017 Clasico Velocidad Nativos (G-3) 1200MTS 166,800.00   

1- Impecable (DOM) 2013 F Equinox (USA) out of Amalia Rosa (USA) by Langfuhr (USA) Jose Reyes 122 01.12.0

2- Forever Friend (DOM) 2012 C Blueformer (USA) ut of Forever Endeavor (USA) by Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)  Luis Jimenes 114 01:12.4

3- Chinola (DOM) 2014 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Mora Klindo (DOM) by Klindo Jimmy Jimenez 115 01:12.2
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07/17/2017 Clasico Juan Pablo Duarte (G-1) 2000MTS 328,200.00   

1- Inmenso (DOM) 2014 C Equinox (USA) out of Libre y Soberana (DOM) by Roger Michell (DOM ) Carlos de Leon 118 02:08.3

2- Doña Milagros (DOM) 2014 F Marrouche (USA) out of Abuela Virginia (USA) by Slew City Slew  (USA) Geison Hernandez 110 02:10.2

3- Abran Paso (DOM) 2014 C El Carbayon (DOM) out of Elegida (DOM) by Ben Flying (USA) Hector Hernandez 118 02:12.3

08/19/2017 Clasico Restauracion de la Republica (G-3) 1700MTS 174,800.00   

1- Tango Dancer (DOM) 2013 C Tango Tales (USA) out of Lets Dance Again (USA) by Green Dancer (USA) Hector Hernandez 114 01:47.0

2- Sentimiento (DOM) 2012 C Codasco (USA) out of Mexican Freak (USA) by Mecke (USA) Jose Alberto Reyes 114 01:47.5

3- Fratello Martino (DOM) 2012 C Codasco (USA) out of Joan Catherine (USA) by Fenter (USA) Jorge Torres 115 01:48.0

09/12/2017 Clasico Federacion Nac. De Dueños (G-3) 1400MTS 150,800.00   
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1- Boom stick (USA) 2015 C Warrior's Reward (USA) out of Larue (USA) by Menifee (USA) Geison Hernandez 116 01:25.2

2- Thirty Two (USA) 2015 C Desert Party (USA) out of Paper Kite (USA) by Bernardini (USA) Luis Jimenez 116 01:26.0

3- Heavy Paper (USA) 2015 F Heavy Breathing (USA) out of Paper Cut (USA) by Notebook (USA) hector Hernandez 109 01:27.0

09/23/2017 Clasico Felo Flores (G-3) 1400MTS 170,800.00   

1- Between Us (USA) 2014 F In Summation (USA) out of Notable Dame (USA)  by Notebook (USA) Carlos de Leon 110 01:24.1

2- Run N Rock (USA) 2014 C Circular Quay (USA) out of Crystal Envoy (USA) by French Envoy (USA) Luis Jimenez 118 01.25.1

3- Season Storm (USA) 2014 C Sidney's Candy (USA) out of Opera (USA) by Smart Strike (USA) Hector Hernandez 118 01:27.8

10/14/2017 Clasico Dr. Angel Contreras Mejia (G-3) 1400MTS 299,650.00   

1- Tirano (DOM) 2015 C Temple City (USA) out of Ashland Tomcat (USA) by Giants Causeway (USA) Carlos de Leon 116 01:26.3

2- El Patriarca (DOM) 2015 C Tango Tales (USA) out of Patricia Minerva (USA) by Struggler (GB) Argimiro Guerrero Jr. 116 01:27.2

3- Mr. Olivero (DOM) 2015 C Oliver D. (DOM) out of La Ñaña (DOM) by Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) Yorman Gutierrez 116 01:27.4

10/28/2017 Clasico Dia del Fanatico Hipico (G-1) 1700MTS 351,850.00   

1- Quite The Inssue (USA)2010 G Forest Danger (USA) out of Gouge (USA) by Repriced (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 114 01:45.01- Quite The Inssue (USA)2010 G Forest Danger (USA) out of Gouge (USA) by Repriced (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 114 01:45.0

2- Second Chance (VEN) 2013 C Kitten's Joy (USA)  out of Intrinsic Value (USA)  by Johannesburg (USA) Yorman Gutierrez 122 01:45.1

3- Mi Primogenito (USA) 2013 C Tale of Ekati (USA) out of Lady At Peace (USA) by Lord At War (ARG) Luis Jimenez 114 01:46.3

11/04/2017 Clasico Presidente Constitucional (G-3) 1700MTS 299,600.00   

1- Fratello Martino (DOM) 2012 C Codasco (USA) out of Joan Catherine (USA) by Fenter (USA) Geison Hernandez 114 01.47.1

2- Ana Tani (DOM) 2009 FAbuelo Domingo P. (USA)out of Cool Tune M. D. (USA) by Concorde's Tune (USA) Luis Jimenez 114 01:48.1

3- Tango Dancer (DOM) 2013 C Tango Tales (USA) out of Lets Dance Again (USA) by Green Dancer (USA) Carlos de Leon 122 01:48.4

Aut. Las Americas Km. 14, Hipodromo V Centenario, 3er. Nivel, Santo ODmingo Rep. Dom. 
Tel. 809-221-0454* fax 809-221-0315* Email: studbookdom01@hotmail.com  



11/11/2017 Clasico Ocala Breeder's Sales  (G-3) 1200MTS 121,600.00   

1- La Militante (USA) 2015 F Sidney's Candy (USA) out of Militant Maid (USA) by Metfield (USA) Carlos de Leon 116 01:10.9

2- Gemma de LL´Opera 2015 F Gemologist (USA) out of Zerbinetta (USA) by Awesome Again (USA) William Luis 116 01:14.4

3- Poetic Flame 2015 F First Dude (USA) out of Perfect Marriage (USA) by Lexicon (USA) Luis Jimenez 116 01:15.9

11/25/2017 Clasico Criadores Version Hembras (G-1) 1400MTS 216,610.00   

1- Sorpresa (DOM) 2015 F Blueformer (USA) out of La Peligrosa (DOM) by Real Courage (USA) Yorman Gutierrez 116 01:24.3

2- Sirena Preciosa (DOM) 2015 F Codasco (USA) out of Eskimo Dreamer (USA) by Eskimo (USA) Argimiro Guerrero Jr. 116 01:26.3

 3- Affari Tales (DOM) 2015 F Tango Tales (USA) out of Affari Sono Affari (DOM) by Blueformer (USA) Geison Hernandez 116 01:27.1

11/25/2017 Clasico Criadores Version Machos (G-1) 1700MTS 226,610.00   
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1- Tirano (DOM) 2015 C Temple City (USA) out of Ashland Tomcat (USA) by Giants Causeway (USA) Carlos de Leon 116 01:48.0

2- Queen's Brother (DOM)2015 C Endymion (USA) out of Hazimah (USA) by Gone West (USA) Alexander Fernandez 116 01:48.3

3- San Elias (DOM) 2015 C Sicotico (DOM) out of Fashionista by Klondike Pete (USA) Luis Jimenez 116 01:48.5

12/09/2017 Clasico MIDEREC (G-3) 1700MTS 133,600.00   

1- Moncarca (USA) 2015 CWarrior's Reward  (USA) Out Of Queen Chatanika (USA) by Seeking Daylight (USA)Geison Hernandez 116 01:47.1

2- Gemma de LL´Opera 2015 F Gemologist (USA) out of Zerbinetta (USA) by Awesome Again (USA) Carlos de Leon 110 01:47.3

3- Boom stick (USA) 2015 C Warrior's Reward (USA) out of Larue (USA) by Menifee (USA) Luis Jimenez 116 01:47.4

12/23/2017 Clasico Navidad (G-2) 2000MTS 166,850.00   

1- Half Loyal (USA) 2012 C Half Ours (USA)out of Loyalambic (USA) by Loyal Pal (USA) Carlos de Leon 114 02:05.0

2-Lighting Go (USA) 2014 C Adios Charlie (usa) out of Ma Beaute (USA) by Master Command (USA) Alexander Fernandez 109 02:05.4

3- Mr. Senra (USA) 2012 G Colonel John (USA) out of Denali Red (USA) by Crafty Prospector (USA) Jose Ventura 114 02:08.0
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